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5+920.00 1.85 0.67

5+940.00 1.7 0.72 1.78 0.7 20 35.57 13.96 33.13 20.92 34.87 54.75 0.7

5+960.00 1.51 0.76 1.61 0.74 20 32.18 14.81 30.42 21.72 36.53 47.79 -3.65

5+980.00 1.09 0.51 1.3 0.63 20 26.09 12.63 25.79 16.1 28.73 39.25 -6.29

6+000.00 1.63 1 1.36 0.75 20 27.21 15.08 21.64 21.15 36.23 33.77 -15.31

6+020.00 1.54 1.15 1.58 1.07 20 31.64 21.48 20.53 32.81 54.3 30.69 -37.96

6+040.00 1.5 1.23 1.52 1.19 20 30.38 23.81 20.45 33.45 57.26 27.03 -64.84

6+060.00 1.22 0.97 1.36 1.1 20 27.16 22.07 19.8 26.53 48.6 24.9 -86.28

6+080.00 1.41 1.26 1.31 1.12 20 26.25 22.3 18.27 27.12 49.42 22.22 -109.44

6+100.00 1.48 1.33 1.45 1.3 20 28.93 25.93 17.14 34.36 60.28 20.15 -140.8

6+120.00 1.63 1.17 1.55 1.25 20 31.1 25.02 17.65 33.89 58.91 23.73 -168.61

6+140.00 1.49 0.39 1.56 0.78 20 31.18 15.57 19.29 25.91 41.47 34.9 -178.91

6+160.00 1.53 0.87 1.51 0.63 20 30.18 12.59 22 22.3 34.89 39.59 -183.62

6+180.00 1.76 0.78 1.64 0.83 20 32.83 16.54 26.68 25.37 41.91 42.97 -192.71

6+200.00 1.71 0 1.73 0.39 20 34.66 7.84 25.31 12.09 19.93 52.13 -177.98

6+220.00 2.42 0.64 2.06 0.32 20 41.27 6.37 29.94 9.88 16.25 64.84 -152.96

6+240.00 2.71 0.57 2.56 0.6 20 51.29 12.09 39.84 19.13 31.22 79.04 -132.9

6+260.00 2.75 0.13 2.73 0.35 20 54.58 7 37.1 15.06 22.06 84.68 -100.37

6+280.00 2.2 0.58 2.47 0.35 20 49.48 7.1 37.9 15.62 22.71 80.28 -73.61

6+300.00 2.16 0.56 2.18 0.57 20 43.61 11.41 41.41 19.58 30.99 73.61 -60.99

6+320.00 1.49 0 1.83 0.28 20 36.53 5.59 30.84 9.77 15.37 61.78 -39.82

6+340.00 1.79 0.22 1.64 0.11 20 32.82 2.18 25.52 6.6 8.77 56.17 -15.77

6+360.00 2.11 0.24 1.95 0.23 20 39.02 4.58 30.48 13.11 17.69 64.91 5.56

6+380.00 2.63 0.5 2.37 0.37 20 47.44 7.42 36.67 15.81 23.23 76.69 29.77

6+400.00 2.36 0.57 2.5 0.53 20 49.92 10.67 38.43 17.51 28.18 77.68 51.52

6+420.00 2.74 0.56 2.55 0.56 20 51.05 11.24 35.27 16.82 28.06 75.07 74.51

6+440.00 2.81 0.63 2.78 0.6 20 55.59 11.91 36.42 17.74 29.65 80.1 100.45

6+460.00 2.95 0.49 2.88 0.56 20 57.67 11.25 36.68 17.28 28.53 83.1 129.59

6+480.00 1.83 0 2.39 0.25 20 47.82 4.92 29.1 8.14 13.06 71.99 164.35

6+500.00 1.77 0 1.8 0 20 36.02 0 21.85 0 0 57.87 200.36

6+520.00 4.39 0.58 3.08 0.29 20 61.63 5.77 13.13 0 5.77 68.99 256.22

6+540.00 2.75 0.67 3.57 0.62 20 71.39 12.48 17.83 9.82 22.3 76.75 305.32

6+560.00 2.47 0.72 2.61 0.69 20 52.2 13.88 33.68 20.45 34.34 71.99 323.18

6+580.00 2.05 0.52 2.26 0.62 20 45.16 12.38 36.4 20.86 33.24 69.18 335.1

6+600.00 2.02 0.37 2.03 0.45 20 40.69 8.9 36.23 20.29 29.19 68.03 346.6

6+620.00 2.04 0.12 2.03 0.25 20 40.68 4.94 28.92 17.85 22.79 64.66 364.48

6+640.00 2.38 0.27 2.21 0.2 20 44.22 3.93 27.12 18.26 22.19 67.41 386.51
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6+660.00 2.29 0.11 2.34 0.19 20 46.71 3.76 27.64 17.31 21.07 70.59 412.15

6+680.00 2.01 0.33 2.15 0.22 20 43.01 4.4 22.34 17.97 22.38 60.94 432.78

6+700.00 1.87 0.56 1.94 0.44 20 38.73 8.9 20.21 23.24 32.14 50.04 439.37

6+720.00 2 0.57 1.93 0.56 20 38.61 11.27 19.82 25.68 36.95 47.17 441.03

6+740.00 1.78 0.35 1.89 0.46 20 37.75 9.21 19.29 23.11 32.31 47.84 446.47

6+760.00 1.43 1.89 1.61 1.12 20 32.11 22.42 19.44 30.07 52.49 29.14 426.09

6+780.00 1.56 0.6 1.5 1.24 20 29.93 24.9 19.61 31.84 56.74 24.64 399.27

6+800.00 1.44 0.89 1.5 0.74 20 30 14.86 20.58 30.6 45.46 35.72 383.82

6+820.00 1.36 1.24 1.4 1.06 20 28.03 21.24 21.88 39.74 60.98 28.67 350.87

6+840.00 1.16 1.35 1.26 1.29 20 25.28 25.88 20.91 38.22 25.28 38.22 38.82 312.04

6+860.00 1.01 1.22 1.09 1.29 20 21.73 25.7 21.67 33.21 21.73 33.21 37.18 274.86

6+880.00 1.03 0.49 1.02 0.85 20 20.38 17.07 19.34 24.19 41.26 22.64 253.98

6+900.00 1.61 0.9 1.32 0.69 20 26.43 13.87 18.98 22.01 35.87 31.53 244.53

6+920.00 1.64 0.42 1.62 0.66 20 32.5 13.22 23.29 18.1 31.32 42.57 245.71

6+940.00 1.83 0.67 1.73 0.54 20 34.68 10.89 22.63 17.34 28.23 46.41 252.16

6+960.00 1.75 0.29 1.79 0.48 20 35.83 9.6 21.55 17.81 27.41 47.78 260.58

6+980.00 1.87 0.28 1.81 0.29 20 36.18 5.75 22.16 11.91 17.66 52.59 279.09

7+000.00 1.91 0.39 1.89 0.34 20 37.74 6.71 22.89 18.27 24.98 53.92 291.85

7+020.00 2.66 0.08 2.28 0.24 20 45.64 4.71 54.67 17.76 22.47 95.6 315.02

7+040.00 3.11 0.19 2.88 0.14 20 57.69 2.7 84.06 16.63 19.34 139.05 353.37

7+060.00 3.99 0.17 3.55 0.18 20 71.07 3.56 83.28 19.5 23.05 150.79 401.38

7+080.00 3.42 0 3.71 0.08 20 74.1 1.67 78.76 8.96 10.63 151.19 464.86

7+100.00 5.1 0.24 4.26 0.12 20 85.09 2.42 86.96 4.64 7.06 169.64 542.89

7+120.00 4.07 0.26 4.58 0.25 20 91.62 4.99 98.08 9.79 14.78 184.71 619.73

7+140.00 3.02 0.26 3.54 0.26 20 70.85 5.14 90.25 11.65 16.8 155.96 673.78

7+160.00 5.58 0.33 4.3 0.29 20 85.97 5.85 42.05 6.51 12.36 122.17 747.39

7+180.00 2.02 0.07 3.8 0.2 20 76.04 4 37.26 2.66 6.66 109.3 816.78

7+200.00 3.71 0 2.87 0.04 20 57.31 0.7 68.66 2.66 3.36 125.26 870.72

7+220.00 6.85 0.01 5.28 0 20 105.59 0.05 34.7 0.89 0.94 140.24 975.37

7+240.00 3.49 0 5.17 0 20 103.38 0.05 39.28 4.21 4.27 142.6 1074.48

7+260.00 3.59 0 3.54 0 20 70.78 0 73.38 5.98 5.98 144.16 1139.28

7+280.00 3.6 0 3.59 0 20 71.9 0 76.22 5.61 5.61 148.11 1205.57

7+300.00 3.3 0 3.45 0 20 68.97 0 74.41 2.96 2.96 143.38 1271.59

7+320.00 5.97 0 4.64 0 20 92.72 0.03 37.77 1.98 2.01 130.46 1362.3

7+340.00 5.56 0.02 5.77 0.01 20 115.36 0.22 3 4.59 4.81 118.15 1472.85

7+360.00 1.53 0 3.55 0.01 20 70.91 0.18 31.88 2.61 2.79 102.61 1540.97
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7+380.00 1.95 0.04 1.74 0.02 20 34.73 0.38 62.95 1.29 1.67 97.3 1574.02

7+400.00 2.44 0 2.19 0.02 20 43.9 0.4 64.35 1.91 2.31 107.85 1615.61

7+420.00 2.66 0 2.55 0 20 51.13 0.02 66.26 4.68 4.7 117.38 1662.04

7+440.00 2.42 0 2.54 0 20 50.9 0 64.97 4.08 4.08 115.87 1708.87

7+460.00 6.15 0 4.28 0 20 85.76 0 31.15 0 0 116.91 1794.63

7+480.00 2.8 0 4.47 0 20 89.56 0 33.52 0 0 123.08 1884.19

7+500.00 2.59 0 2.69 0 20 53.93 0 67.88 0 0 121.8 1938.12

7+520.00 2.76 0 2.68 0 20 53.56 0 67.7 0 0 121.26 1991.68

7+540.00 2.48 0 2.62 0 20 52.44 0 65.92 0 0 118.36 2044.11

7+560.00 3.89 0 3.19 0 20 63.72 0 71.17 0 0 134.89 2107.83

7+580.00 4.51 0 4.2 0 20 83.98 0 78.96 0 0 162.94 2191.82

7+600.00 2.88 0 3.69 0 20 73.84 0 74.6 0 0 148.44 2265.66

7+620.00 2.32 0 2.6 0 20 51.94 0 66.28 0 0 118.21 2317.59

7+640.00 3.01 0 2.66 0 20 53.24 0.02 71.23 1.62 1.64 124.46 2369.2

7+660.00 4.05 0.3 3.53 0.15 20 70.61 3.02 83.62 6.71 9.73 151.21 2430.08

7+680.00 3.85 0.26 3.95 0.28 20 79.01 5.59 88.95 9.05 14.64 162.37 2494.45

7+700.00 2.34 0 3.1 0.13 20 61.93 2.59 76.75 3.96 6.56 136.09 2549.82

7+720.00 1.45 0 1.9 0 20 37.93 0 63.4 0 0 101.33 2587.76

7+740.00 2.25 0.08 1.85 0.04 20 37.02 0.82 67.08 1.86 2.68 103.28 2622.1

7+760.00 5.7 0 3.97 0.04 20 79.49 0.86 39.12 4.71 5.57 117.75 2696.02

7+780.00 2.78 0 4.24 0 20 84.81 0.04 36.52 5.5 5.54 121.29 2775.29

7+800.00 2.88 0 2.83 0 20 56.62 0 66.54 4.79 4.79 123.17 2827.13

7+820.00 2.64 0 2.76 0 20 55.15 0 65.49 3.18 3.18 120.65 2879.11

7+840.00 2.8 0 2.72 0 20 54.16 0 65.34 2.24 2.24 119.5 2931.02

7+860.00 2.63 0 2.72 0 20 54.11 0 63.91 1.71 1.72 118.01 2983.41

7+880.00 5.57 0.01 4.1 0 20 82.04 0.09 30.82 0.49 0.58 112.78 3064.87

7+900.00 2.01 0.07 3.79 0.04 20 75.83 0.75 32 1.54 2.29 107.08 3138.41

7+920.00 5.28 0 3.65 0.03 20 72.91 0.66 32 1.54 2.21 104.25 3209.12

7+940.00 4.08 0.23 4.68 0.11 20 93.63 2.26 52.66 2.25 4.52 144.03 3298.23

7+960.00 3.24 0.67 3.66 0.45 20 73.23 8.96 96.09 13.13 22.09 160.37 3349.38

7+980.00 2.4 0.91 2.82 0.79 20 56.41 15.76 86.88 25.28 41.04 127.53 3364.75

8+000.00 1.39 0.25 1.89 0.58 20 37.88 11.55 57.49 19.16 30.71 83.82 3371.92

8+020.00 0.97 2.55 1.18 1.4 20 23.76 27.9 25.08 29.44 23.76 29.44 33.58 3338.33

8+040.00 1.17 1.79 1.07 2.17 20 21.7 44.06 27.44 41.28 21.7 41.28 63.64 3274.69

8+060.00 1.55 1.79 1.36 1.79 20 27.31 37.55 31.01 33.94 27.31 33.94 44.17 3230.53

8+080.00 1.63 1.48 1.59 1.64 20 32.03 34.37 28.2 38.39 32.03 38.39 40.73 3189.79



Pikietaż
Pow. Wykopu 

[m2] 

Pow. Nasypu 

[m2] 

Śred. pow. 

Wykopu [m2] 

Śred. pow. 

Nasypu [m2] 

Odleg. między 

przek. [m]

Obj. Wykopu 

[m3] 

Obj. Nasypu 

[m3] 

Obj. Humusu nie do 

uwzględnienia [m3] 

Obj. Humusu do 

uwzglednienia [m3] 

Objętosć do użycia na 

miejscu [m3]

Nadmiar obj. na 

odcinku [m3] 

Niedomiar obj. na 

odcinku [m3] 

Suma obj. 

[m3]

TABELA ROBÓT ZIEMNYCH DP 2000D ETAP III

8+100.00 1.19 0.33 1.41 0.91 20 28.49 18.63 25.05 27.2 45.83 34.91 3172.45

8+120.00 1.55 1.11 1.37 0.72 20 27.44 14.34 21.2 28.2 42.54 34.3 3157.35

8+140.00 1.55 2.27 1.55 1.69 20 30.99 33.82 18.18 45.15 30.99 45.15 47.97 3109.38

8+160.00 1.4 2.73 1.48 2.5 20 29.55 49.96 16.92 47.14 29.55 47.14 67.55 3041.82

8+180.00 1.4 3.06 1.4 2.89 20 27.98 57.86 16.14 48.51 27.98 48.51 78.39 2963.43

8+200.00 1.81 2.68 1.6 2.87 20 32.06 57.35 16.29 47.19 32.06 47.19 72.47 2890.96

Suma: 5772.78 1141.16 4714.87 1740.63


